



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 143/2021 & CM APPL. 47030-31/2021**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi and Ms.
Manisha, Advocates for UOI/LAC.

versus

**AMAR SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS AND
ANR**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Samyak Jain, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

01.02.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. It is already 05:05 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 12.07.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2023/nd