



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

LA.APP. 143/2021, CM APPL. 47030/2021 & 47031/2021

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
(9910770311)

versus

AMAR SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS AND
ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Sehgal and Mr. Samyak
Jain, Advocates for R-2 (through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

06.03.2024

1. To begin with, appellant is directed to comply with directions contained in para 1 and 2 of order dated 16.08.2023 within three weeks positively.
2. Re-notify on 04.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 6, 2024

vk