



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 143/2021, CM APPL. 47030/2021 & 47031/2021

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Kr. Jha, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate

versus

AMAR SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS AND
ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

04.07.2024

1. Appellant has not complied with order dated 06.03.2024 whereby further opportunity of three weeks was granted to the appellant to move the requisite application with regard to impleadment of three more parties, namely, Sh. Rattan Singh, s/o Sh. Bhule Ram, Smt. Roshni Devi D/o Sh. Bhule Ram and Smt. Kaushal Devi, D/o Sh. Bhule Ram, as respondents.
2. Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to take requisite steps within a week failing which costs would be imposed on the next date.
3. Re-notify on 19.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

JULY 4, 2024

vk