



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 143/2021, CM APPL. 47030/2021 & 47031/2021

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Musarrat B. Hasmi, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
(9910770311)

versus

AMAR SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS AND
ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

19.07.2024

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks one more last opportunity to take steps in terms of order dated 04.07.2024.
2. Let the needful be done within four weeks in terms of order dated 04.07.2024.
3. It is made clear that costs of Rs.10,000 would be imposed on the next date in case of non-compliance within the time as per para 2 above.
4. Re-notify on 05.11.2024.

REGISTRAR

JULY 19, 2024

vk