



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 143/2021**

**UNION OF INDIA** .....Appellant

Through: Ms. Musarrat B. Hasmi, Advocate for  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate

versus

**AMAR SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS AND  
ANR** .....Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**% 29.08.2024**

**CM APPL.49731/2024 (u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC)**

1. At request, list this matter before the Hon'ble Court on  
24.09.2024.

**REGISTRAR**

**AUGUST 29, 2024**

vk