



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 143/2021, CM APPL. 47030/2021 & 47031/2021

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocate for

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate

versus

AMAR SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS AND
ANR

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1 & 5

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

12.03.2025

1. Notice could not be issued to respondent Nos.2 to 4 for want of PF.
2. On appellant filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to respondent Nos.2 to 4, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 18.09.2025. Affidavit of service be filed well before the next date.
3. In the meantime, if the respondents are served, reply and rejoinder thereto be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 12, 2025

vk